shall be provided to the Owner, including those recorded and retained in electronic format (e.g., 
UT and ECT). 

ARTICLE 6 - CONTRACT PRICE 

6.1 Components of the Contract Price. The Contract Price as of the Effective Date 
for Contractor’s Scope of Work for the Facility is Seven Billion, Six Hundred Fifty Million 
Dollars ($7,650,000,000), as further described in Exhibit H. The Contract Price shall be subject 
to the Price Adjustment Provisions in Article 7 and Exhibit J, and subject to Changes under 
Article 9 that may modify the Contract Price. 

6.2 Price Breakdown. Contractor shall provide Owner with a schedule of values